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we have audited the accompanying Balance sheet as at 30e June, 2003 of the AN$ARvDP UNNAYAN BANK and ttrl rJated Profit & Loss Account and Notes to the Accounrsfor the year ended on that date. Preparation of these financial statements are theresponsibility of the bank's management. our responsibility is to ,*prru, an opinion onthese financial statements based oni* audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordancr *{h Bangtadesh Standards on A,uditing (BSA).
These standards required that we plan and perfor* tG uuatito'ffi#;sonable a$suranceabout whether the tinancial shtements are 

-free 
of material misstaternerrt. An audit includesexamining on test basis, evidence supporting the arnounts and disclosures in tlre finaneialstatements' An audit also includes assessins the accounting principles u*r* and significantestimates rnadg- !v rnanagement as well as evaluating tli. overall nnuocrut 

-rilt**lnn
presentation . We believe that our audit provides a reasorriUt" basis of our opinion.

We also report that :

a) we have obtained all the intbrmation and explanations which to the best of ourknowledge and belief were necessary for the p"rpor* of our audit and rnade dupverification thereof.

b) These financial statements are in agreement with the books of account of the Bank andhave been prepared in accordaocJ wrth. the generuffv accepted aceounting principles
which should be read in conjunction with arirexed notes aoo it gives a true and fairview of the state of affairs of the Bank as at 30e June , ZaaS and the result of itsoperations tbr the year then ended.

c) Proper books of accounts as required by the relevant laws aud Ansar vDp UnnayanBank Act' 1995 wers maintained by the management so far as appeared frorn ourexamination and that proper returns adequate foi tne purpose of our auc!"it have beenrEceived from branches not audited (exc eitT branchesfuv *.
d) The expenditure incurred was for the purpose of the Bank'* business for the year undert!

our auott.

A

Dhaka
16 September, 2003

(M.AHMEB e )
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ANSAR VDP TNNAYAN BANK

PBO.PERTY AlY,D ASSqTg NQTryq AMouNr (rrr)
IoTEJUN$.2p03

c4$5 BAr;,{NCE ;
In hand
With Bangladesh Bank and Sonali Bank

339,454

AIf{OUI{T', (T'k.}
30TH J(INil" ?{}iiZ

ala.'*.{*s

98,308300

4.00

s.00

6.00

q9,30{$

BALANCE WITH OTHtrR BANKS ANI}
FTNANCL{I, NSTrTUrro}is :

In Bangladesh
Out-side Bangladesh

UQ;
NVESTIIENTS :

I,OAN A\D ADvg{gES:

TBI

W
TO]"AL PROPERTY ANID ASSETS :

LIABILJTIES :
BORROWING FROM OTHER BANKS
AND TINANCIAL IN SI"TTUTTONS

S.EPSSIT AND QTHEB.ASCOU}YIS :

Group Savings Deposit
Group Savings Deposit (PKSF)
Inactive Deposit

B&}S}AY,TFIJ

or,Hp.&r,tA$rr,{Tps

TOTAL LIABILITIES

27,697 ,967 ')7,5tr7,349

7"00

8,00

9,00

10.00

27,697,967

271,059,293

487,165,450

5,777 ,616

5,449,97,:l

90,562,501
&,647,912

11 8?2

797.487.654 525"416"7q6
i--."_ :-j54,.----:h.- -:=

5?6,000,000 321),0(}il,0iir]

27.,517,34S

84,74?.,404

4A"f ,173,3 i 6

$,&2'2,412

3,123,008

62,?25,0fi7
5,633,36?

lr)
,t i-, o*

tu1il+,

99,222,tr95 6&,36ii,635

23,792,15L 19,:3{i0,723

649,004,336

,
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Ii

Paid up Capital
General Reserve
Other Reserve
Retained Earnings
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQIIITY

TOTAL LIABILITTtrS AND SHAAE
HOLDERS EQUITY

CHAIRMAN

Dhaka

16 Septernber, 2003

149,493,318 1,49,747,43:3

il.00
12.00
I 3.00

139,056,400
57,161

q 
36c),7 57

137,101,i00

628,f10s
I 981 {:(t7

r

797.487.6s4 525 "41$.-tq6

MANAGING DIRECTOR SECI1E'I'AITY

Signed as per our report ol'$vsn date annexeci.

(M. & co.) ( M. A,HfvISlH) ,& il
eJ

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS CHAII.T'EITIiD ACCO{JN' I".,\N'I]Ii
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il

P.Ag',[ICIJI-,ABS

A) lN$oirf,E :

Interest income

Less : Interest paid on deposit
and bon"owing etc

NET INTEREST II{COME

Income from Invenstment

Interest on inter-branch transactions
Other income

TOTAL OPERATING INCOIT{E

Salaries and allowances

Managing Director or chiel. Execurive.s Salary
I)irectors' fees, honorarium and allowances
Rent. Taxes, Insurance_ Lighting etc.
Travelling and car expenses

Legal expenses

Postage, stamp, telegram, telephone etc.
Auditors lbe

Stationery, Printing and Advertisement etc.
Depreciation and repair of fixed assets

Loan loss lvirtten otT

Interest on inter branch transactions

Other expenses

TOTAL OPERATII-,TG E,XPENI}I'TURE

PROFTT FOR THE YEAR (A-B)
Cummulative loss upto last year

Profit before provision

A1YSAR VDP U1TNAYAN BANK

PROFIT AND I,OSS ACCOUNT

LYpTns AMOUNT'(Th)
+grry {uN,p. ?0.03

15,00 1 1 9,1 32,514

30 97 3616.00

AMOUNT (Tk.)
$0-IH,JUHq,.ap$a

54,740,559

15 fi0-7
u13 t itil-:i

87,935,079 39,652,7 trs

17.00

18 00

19.00

20.00

2 1.00

2?..00

23.00

24.00

'fu

35,155,432

1,501,087 1,553,314

124.49 1.5q7 4 i.?06.0?e

95.344.7 44 9"690.4,,wr

39,146,953 1,5 15,5[{3

508"991.Q 667) :i0 497

10,165,185 (28,,981,t,{i'i )

f

\?tifi +\
* -d *t

'"." I,-x,
' .i !J

,ir-
, !, .'

,?t
.*r
'..- '/] -* *

l* . 
tFi ;r(

- tt1l
lr

33,363 ,137
356,755

35:],970

3.517,170

4,461,271

550

574,037

6CI,000

l,g2'7,942

|.532,747

35,155,432

4,141,933

29,030.92l}

1&ii,567

2,79a"229

2,7&2"llv6

1,:i00

350,*[E 1

6il,{X}0

I,0r[6,202

2,I 1?.3$g

1,329,?63

,i/t
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PROVISIOI{ :
%;---

a) Provision for Ex-Gratia
b) Provision fbr Bad & Doubtful debt

against PKSF loan

c) Provision for Bad & Doubtful against

Non-PKSF loan

TOTAL PROVISION

Porfit before Taxation
Provision for taxation @ 4So/o

Net Profit (Transferred to General Reserve)

CHAIRMAN

1,350,000

376,257

8,335,000

10,061,257

l03,g2g
46,769

%

57,161

Dhaka
16 September, 2003 CHARTERED ACCOUNTA}ITS

il

MA}IAGING DIRECTO}I.

Signed as per our report of even date arutexed,

F{. & co.)

SEC{T]]'I'AITY

( HI. A*reffiI) & C$.)
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANIT Fj
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A1\SA[T VMP ['T,iiqAYAN $ANK

CASI I XrL(}lV S"['A'miht f,iNT'
ri{}lt'l'llri, }'I,.AH{ I,li\ nril} 3(}"['rt,xilN Hi ?{x}-}.

,\" (",\slt F"l,d)trl' Iit{{}ill (}l} I,,l{,\'l'ii\{; A{ "l'l\i l'l'lE,,5i :

Itttcr ccl lrnri ct:nr1li.,riorr r"ccr:ivcrl

Intcr*sl ;raid
Iteccivcrl {l'rxrr ollicr opct ;r1ilt1l aclivilici;
('irslr ;rnicl lo curgrlr).y-$cs
('lt:-,h prrirl to :rrrlrlrlruls
( laslr yraid firr othcr opcr';rting activ itir:s
( uslr lIorl fr.orll ol)crating at'tivities Irc[orc rhtngc in crrrr*rrt asst"{s

Clhanges in cplrent asset :

Loans & Advarr;; .*t.rners
Other slrort tertr assets
Dcposits frorn custorners
Otlrcr liabilities
Nct cash opcrating activitics bcftrrc Income 'fax
Incotttc'l-ax
Net cash flow from operating activitics

B. ('.\Sll lr!,$ tr1', l,'trd{}l\I lN\/liFi'l'f l\(; ,\C'THVI IE$ :

Purclrase oIpropcrty, plant & cquiprncnts
Net cash florv Ironr invrsting activities

( .. ( ',tsl I Iil ,( ) l,V E,'f{.(}i\t Iitri\ AN( ,il\{; A( I't't\,, t't'ilIs :
l'itirl trp clrpilrrl
I ncrcas;e/( I )ccr*asc) r.rf' Iong terrrr hon"orvings
l\rf crash fiorv fronl finllncing activiti*s

D. Net increase in c*sh r& cash equivalenfs (A+13+C)

Openirrg cash & cash ecluivalcnls
(llosirrg c*sh & c*sh cquivalcnts (I)+ti)

A[I(}trN'r'(1'K.)
3{}:$6-2{}03

1 18" 132.s r.r
(30,297"436)

1,501 .087
(35,06q,992)

(2.4,16,030)
(l2,524,tlqo)

31),2$$,153

(7e.ee2. 134)
(2"325.866)
30,1*53,550

4,45_ t,g?J_

{7,716J74}
4(r 7(:&

rllsiJ-{a}

i45 .i.5fl4)

{-s&ldlc}

I ()5{ i0r)
I q7. .0{x)
1t8-95$.'i0t)

-19(},737,654

l(lll.-1-5 8.()fii)

eile.iillF# r,$

Sigrrr:d as []cr (]ur rcport of oy-crr r.lalc anrrcxcrl

(i\I. i\i" illif,r\N.{ & (l{}.)
('l IAI{'l Iilt"lrl) AC(lOI tN'l'Ahl'i'S

( ilr. ArrhtrilD & C().)

4,

f\q/
[)lraka

( 'l I Al{'l't. rit .t) A
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1,oCI

L.0l

1.02

AI{SAR VDP UI{NAYAN BANK

NOTtrS ON FNANCIAL STATEMENTS

rpB. rqp, y$AR pryppq pprH, .trNm*_? s03.

LEQAL_SIATI/S {Np o$r&crF,gB THE },ANK,:

The bank was established as a body corporate under the Ansar VDP Unnayan plank
Ordinance 1995 issued on September 16, 1995 with objects to provide financial
assistance/micro credit among members of Ansar VDP with a view to make them
self dependent and take active participation in the economic development of the
country. Its operation started from l*t November, 1996.

NArU-Rtr QH tuflp{trss 3

The principal activities of the bank are to provide basically micro credit fr*cilities to
the Ansar VDP members for housebuilding and other erooomic activihes wittr or
without taking security from them and perform other activities under sp*cific
instructron/guidelines of bank.

MAlYAcqMS.r\g gr rm PANK :

The activities of the bank are controtled and managed by rules ancl regulations as
indicated in Ansar VDP Unnayan Bank Rules, t995. the r**p*n*Ibilities {or
managtng and conducting the affairs of the bank is enstrusted upon the Hoard of
Directors consisting of 16 members /directors of which 12 directors &re elee:teql by the
shareholders fiom themselves and 4 directors (including chairman) are nominat*O t y
the Govt, for a of three years term.

1.03 $,HAB{}rpLIlEnS OJ'rqE }}*I{K :

As per clause 7(3) of Ansar VDP Unnayan Bank Rules, W95 only meffibers ot Ansar
VDP including officers and staff of Ansar \rDP Unnayan Bank can purchase. s;eil nlrcl
transtbr share of the bank among themselves. 'Iotal number of rnemtlcrs /shsrellatiqlr;rs
were 1,390,564 as on 30 June, 2003.

2.00 .{C_C.QVI'{TFIG PIOI"iIQ{ES I

2.0I SSQ$.QE PSIIfABA ntoN qr THqJIrfffNetAUSIrATEltliH[:

These financial statements have been prepared accorcling to the Bank Companies A*,t
I99l on golng ooncern basis udner cash basis on generally accept*ri-accuuni,lng
principles. The lSalance Sheut, Profit & [,oss Account anci jrlotes to lhe .r\cc,tururs
have been prepared a$ per proforrrra given in 1ot Schedule 6f Banii C*r1p*nir:s A.i:1.
1991 as revised ty Bangladesh Bank BRDP circular No. 03 clatect 1&t'h Aprir, ?0fiil.
The policies when ever appropriate are explained in the succeeding notes,

'r;ti l' 
t

6

rt

a1\L t



2.$2 p,EBBI:CI4ITQN

Depreciation has heen charged on straight line method at the lbllorving r*ters *r: aii
fixed assets.

Building
Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

Electncal Equipment

Furniture

2.SYi,

2A%

15%

10%

10%

2.03

3.00

TAI.4,TIQI\ :

Provision fbr taxation has been made @ 45%

CASH BS.I"q:\iCp : TI(. 33e,454

This is made up as follows :

Cash in hand
Cash items

TAIL\
30.96.03
339,436

18

TAKA
3p$.6$2

98,29il
18

339.454 qR '{{}q
ri:-:i2':ii:s

4.OO BALANCA WITH OTHER BANKS AND
rHl\NC..IAh U{SIITUII9$S : Tk 27,691,961

n) SQTYAII"I BAIqS r Tk.9,81e,105

i. Current Account
ii. STD Account

1,,7 53 ,343
8,065,562
w+.

9.8lq.1 05ry*

2,16t),?5S
5"112,936

'l "2i3.8q2

b) qTHEBJUANI$.S : TK. 17,878,862

i) Janata Bank (CD AIC)
ii) Janata Bank (STD A/C)
iii) PKSI-i (C/D A/C)
iv) PKSF (STD tuC)
v) Bangladesh Krishi Bank (STD A/C)
vi) Agrani Bank (C/D A/C)
vii) Agrani Bank (STD A/C)
viii) Dutch Bangla Barrk (C/D A/C)
ix) Dutch Bangla Bank (STD A/C)
x) Other Banks (C/D tuC)
xi) Other Banks (STD A/C)

1,335,339
1,794,655
3,251,723
2,249,424

10,417
5,900
1,000

241,593
4,179,628

178,945
9,678,4"1,7

15,315
4,636
7,274
1,9$0

5,941,55&9,423,67 |
1,890

804.843
17,878,862 Ag,?ff ih$"

')-l q,l; i4,4.
; i:-'i;l 5:r:1::. li.{:j:i:

I 7
I

, s
o\{

A) oDH}K )L

27 .697 ^e67

L
1/

{l.,
*'

rl

Klt:i*



5.00 g{.1rySHqryrl{T : TIL Z7t,hst,Zg}

FDR investment with various banks are as under :

Fixed Deposits lowu)
Fixed Deposits (PKSF)

270,362,013
6e6.280

80,1 14,4t]4

._ .*6?.8,t1w*
80.742 404auls;gase

6.00 I/QAry & ApyAI[pSE : TIL 4BT,t6S,4s0

'Ihis is made up as follows :

Loan (Own Fund)
Loan (PKSF)

428,459,130
52,612,739

374,391 ,A37
?9,020,063

ADVANCE TO STAFF
Advance against House Building
Motor Cycle Advance
Bi{ycle Advance
Salary Advance
P. F. Advance

4,596,669
466,627

44,77 5

2,195,S40
6?&,903
115,6fi4

1,996
568,4 i'-)99C,510

pTHEB ApY4l{ggs
Travelling Advance
Advance Against Purchase
Office Rent Advance
Miscellaneous

49,200
35,9S5
19,700

*. ?I$.f ?g_
tt,)7.173.3 l6

%..d

487.165-450

?.00 PBP,WSS$ & fIXryD.1+$SET$ : TI(, 5,77j,616

The make up :

Opening balacne as on 0l-07-2002
Addition during the year

Less : Accumulated depreciation

6,822"412
454.504

g,5gl,szs
S iTLi Ir)'7

**-JJ:;;:J.,:_-*

Itl,lTt),7]3
*J*#ISJff"_

6"e22"412

7,276,916

., r"sggJs0_
5 ^77"1 .616

+ *

*
+

f
!

$
l$

*.i
\-t,'*..

b

t.

I I



I

8.00 9THSB$ A$,$p.ru : TK. 5,44B,BT4

Interest receivable
Printing & Stationery Stock
T.A advace
Advance for office rent
Office stationery stock
Advance against purchase
Earnest money (Security deposit)
Advance income Tax for staff
Suspense A/C
Cash carrying bag
Inter branch Transaction
Interest receivable from House Building loan
Interest receivable from Motor Cycle Advance
tnterest receivable frorn Bi-Cycle Advance
Interest receivable from P.F. Advance

9.OO BORROWING FROM OTHER BANKS AND

TINANCIAL INSTLUflIqNS : rIC s26,000,000

The above balance consists of .

Bond payable to other banks (Guranted by Govt.)
Loan payable to PKSp
Loan payable to Bangladesh Bank

10.00 9TqqR LIASIIiITIES- : TIL z3,?BZ,tSl

This is made up as follows :

Cash balance (Excess found)
Unpaid Salary
Interest on loan
Employees Provident Fund
Super Annuation & Pension
Employees security deposit
Contractor' s /Suppliers deposit
Sundries
Provision tor Ex-Gratia
Tax payable
Levy
Audit fees
Unadjusted share capital
Reserve for audit fees

Audit fees treated on cash basis
l* {.t

51,100
39,250

3,200
148,17 5

77,0L2
233,319

3,929,047
665,13 I

150,593
7,257

"801
5.448.874

300,000,000
26,000,000

20-0,0,00,000
526.000"000

1,843
{>91,297

,4,356

375

115,142
4,69t)

\,7?3,3S7
349,4{} I

117 ,7l&
I 1,185

_*J$J2*"
3"123 008

2il$,00il,0CI{J

2q,L)ff*,0{}l}
r o0s{}q_0lx}
329.0(}ii-il[){.}

1,674
66,393

6,672,{J2.5

9,745,00 1

4,21,3,959
1tr,i78

1,565,262
1,350,000

46,?69
9,692

l0 1,200

-.1j3mmr

614
7 )AA, abJ t

2,150,6&0
"4,[i4:] ,436
fi Qi{i i 1?
/i I /i',: qtQ

t ,, . \-, ar 1e, .-. -/

1 ,*fiil
s7s,:z$g

6,400
505

60,c00
19?,800

_*"".1?9.!sg_
.L?-Aggff&

t
n,

tY
1i trr$' I ?
trt.i li

\k
9

i



I

11.00 sHAgfE C.qrITAt. :

AUTII$JBISEp. CAPITAL ; TK" I",000,000,000

10,000,000, ordinary shares of Tk. 100 each I"000_000"000 r.i10(1.{),J{) ilt}{l

Issued Capital ; 200 ,000,0000

Shares of Ansar VDP Members
Shares of Government of Bangladesh

Nos of
shares

1,500,000
500,000

150,000,000

Ip,m0.,0q8
200.000-000

150,00t),0(ifi

fl],I]i)EJ}"IJJ]
20[i"Oil0.fic044---_'ffi::j

Paid up Capital : 139 ,056,400

1,390,564 share of Tk. 100 each 139^056.400 I :j',l.1 (il ru)

19,553 new shares are issued during the year.

12.00 GENERAL RESERY4 : TIL 57,161

Opening balane
Add : Transferred from current year;s profit I:"JS1

57.1 6 1

13.00 9IHER &ESERVE I TK. 9,369,757

Movement of the above balance is as tbllows :

Opening balane

Additiq,q.dulng the ysla,f :

Reserve for Bad debt againts PKSF loan
Reserve for Bad debt againts Non-PKSF loan

?0-06-2q9.1
ffiK)

658,500

30"'S0l0SZ
ffi!il

1,431,C00

376,257

11"335,{)Ilq
9,369,7 57

250,5fiil

1,b81,50*
.1,il2 J.Utjr"j

ffi$J"{&

t T

Less : deduction during the year

10

I "369.7 57



T

14.00 PBOF,'ITANq LOSS AQ,$IUNT : TtrL 10,16s,186

This is made up as follows

ProfiU(Loss) of I 995-96
Profit/(Loss) of 1 996-97
ProfiV(Loss) of I 997-98
ProfiV(Loss) of 1998-99
Profit(Loss) of 1999-00
ProfiV(Loss) of 2000-01
ProfiV(Loss) of 2001-02
ProfiU(Loss) of 2A02-A3
Operational Profit

15.00 :TK. IlS,l3X,$I4

lnterest on loan
Interest on Deposit with other Banks
Interest on staff Advance
Interest on lnvestment

Interest paid on group savings
Interest paid on borrowed fund
Interest on P.F.

Interest peid on security deposit

17.00 9TH&B ITS0ME : TIL 1,s01$87

This is made up as follows :

Income from AVUB General A/C
Sale of pass book
Sale of form
Sale of tender schedule
Other receipts

11

(28"9ri 1"667)

Operational profit upto 20A2A003 transfened to provision for Ex-Gratia, provision
tbr bad debt, provision tbr income tax & general reserve which are mentloncd in
PIL AIC.

(1,437,830)

12,127,235)
(1,691,375)
(3,694,937)
(9,34q,81&)

( 12,206,155)
I,51 5,583

3-9"l jl6.S5;
10.165_186

102,644,695
574,574
371.,667

14J{1,I7,9
JJelgesJs

5,324,096
24,0',1432A

689,489

( 1,43?,S30)
(2,:i27,235)
(1,691,375)
(3,6ftg,837)
(9,349,81S)

t1?,20s,x 5$)
1,515,583

16.00 INTSBPS}EAIP.$|{. Pmp-Q.$T AI,lp HSSSp.Y.niq$"$Te_r 'I]IC 3s,2e7,4ss

'Ihis is made up as follows :

Szi "?,10"558

3,269,542
1 1,0C?,$qS

599,053
222,250

30.2q7.436 i 5 08?-ri-1_i

09"531

50,973,968
'3,513,5?3,

253,017

1 ,2,21 ,1',|5
259.,141

3!i,4?'0
t ! ii?r)r t rviv

15,?S8

2

435,6;;
B 10,210

I 1,S90

243,5*2
1.50tr.0tt7 i "55-","31,tr

i'tt
,,

+ og€
+g

,{K!lHt

<it

r)
)

(1
o

I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
L

l l
\
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18.00 Fi{L+RWq AND AI"I{OryANepS, : TtrL 3s,363,r.3?

This is made up as follows :

Salaries (basic)
House Rent allowances
Medical allowances
Conveyancs allowances
Bonus
Income Tax
Lunch Subsidies
Group lnsurance
Pension Fund
Subscription of Provident Fund
Other allowances

18,127,767
6,467,462
1,195,203

1g5,gg0
2,339,375

8,997
2,679,236

192,694
2,507,1 I g

15,534,999
3,i 13,469
1,035,429

556,431
2,346,137

72,159
1,gsg,g tr s

1g?,339
2,049,61,4

i 5,730

._.,- J{tg"+I}p*
29_030.82q

60.4 0s
33.363^137

19.00 r TI( 3,SI?,1?0

This includes :

House Rent & Taxes
lnsurance
urilities

2,767,4A0
10g,g2g

s19*9iJ
3.517-1',/O

'.) ,)EX'id/i
il 

);,, ^j r/ )N\) 
t_/

i 1,t ,l'),"1I L1. ,".t -t I

d"i?:$ir
1 *i';){\ }')t}

20.00 TRAYEIL,INS,&.CA'B EX*SNEES.. .: TIL d,46l,Z7l

This consist of :

Travelling & Conveyane
Fuel & Others

3,799,758
6$ 1"5_11

4"461.2t1

2,7.fiil,j]si:

fQAItT
7""7t2"97i:

2l'00 $TAII9.NPSY" qBrI'{TriYS AND ApvS&TifiBMENT PIC-.I rr{. l.szr}ed?
The rnake up .

Printing & Stationery
Printing Expenses
Office Stationeries
Advertisement, Office notice

L,242,12fi 3*1,7&3
47 $,2{t*1

2b2,1'32542,397

_+3.425
rdaz"?# l.'il{s.-..?{l;,

t{r, *

-T\
's.fr

'*itl. ..' ,'t

rjl#Ty'
d.r sF
lJ r* .,orll

'*E .#'
+I

t')LL .l(

',4



2z.oo : TEL l,s3r,?d?

The break up is ;

Depreciation
Repairs of furnitr:re
Repair of equipment
Repair of office equipment
Miscellaneous

1.532"74',7

23.00 OTHER EXPSNUIS : TI( 4,141,833

1,499,300
33,44"1

121 ,000
299,A54
157,499

1,681,383
203,700

2,056,903
1 1,090
22,747
1 1,300

_igJ$g-
?, "112,3&q

260
246,7 5?

30,?04
il) 1 )1)1.4 L)N*1,1

?,1$6,89&

Washing Expenses
Subscription
Books and Journals
'Iraining Expenses
Bank charge
Commission & Exchunge
Work Aid
Entertainment
Overdue loan interest provision
Miscellaneous Expenses

163,901 1?0,03$
124,432
?8,9531,515,297

4Jgl-&e 1".ii.:l,i$"1

/]\p
Dhaka
16 September, 2003

& co.)
CHARTERED ACCOLINTANTS

d

( M. AITMIID & Cffi")
CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN'TS

.n
ari

*_+

I
TJ

+

ffi,
/tuL,;'

rtli.

'I



I

ll,-
IIJ*
ll**[:ii.r
lt.I .--I

li1,r
ll'r )

'l rapi*

i,r'

4

I
I
I

I
I
I

,!^ 5 .9
ur.h.5,(^

-JO\.$r.-tO
}'JA\OS+A

U) U) l9 .Jt -J (.l.r \O(,l-trlu(^{oo
OLnOO\O

t
t
I

I
t
I

rJ)

t'J
I
I

,
I

Q

l(5 J>
{(,l

tus
l.J

n
n
U1

-{

l!.'-
11,,,
ll'l:
llt.-r
lla
!

;I,
r'aZ'

I

ll**
li'r
Il#
l: r'
il.3
l1+=

,
I
I

I
I
I

I

Uh lJ 01
+- Cf\ '+= '$* (.rr
OO O'' OO -J ()

v)lJt{L}J\0&
tr) Ch .$r O rJr \O(rl l\.) tA cr\ *J \J OOO(3-b(,tO\OFJ

LIJ
rr \O U)*J O t'-, OO (.r.r

..q

I'J \O \O U) C)
-JUIIJCOL.tL^5OC)

I
I

*^ b
acx *.J r

i-m
J

{rnc 3

li,--,
i' t.-

i'o'
l,l r
I it -,r

li ",lr*
llc'

{."} r*l
t;

.J^\d

t.-a *

tj,l 3

4!

11; -'
I l':,
lL{*
lYn
iI;,,
ll',

t:

l.J

in

f"1

n
J*
""i

.t.

lt,,i
lr,

ii';
Ilqll*

J-

f! 
='

t

li*
ll+-
11 n
tb

ll',;
il,--:
ll'{)

,..'.I

1190
llco
il+.
ll+*
tts

llo\li-'\

ii,,r,
ilr
II,T
il, -,
llo
llH
llo.

llrS
li.
lloo
lil'J
lh.-r
IL

ll+'
llH
litv

i

I

gJ>.)-rn
P5*
d'rc r.

rD

(j,
Ur-. H E
;a 

^'o\o f
e-
(*r

(.J

?I"
6ar=
(*)

;
a4.

i'./,
r?i E3

Z

fel

? it'
Q til
5arX
bJ

OO { O\ Ut +- 'J) t\.t H

t
rgl

n
g FF85ss
3 $ 18'q 3 $
H 8- Hs f; a,fi' \,ru PE.il R'

E sE f 3rdc(De
H L- E (D

B'r:Fl ,1gs\
Ft. fU

Ht

(D
na

t-
(t
tp)
,{

IJQ

n
r!:1

,*,
rt,rqfi
n'1,
lq{ tfl
ry1 nl#
; F,*i

H{*r{{
;r* FS

#r
F: 'J,

fr'1,,, i+
fi*,
i* /"
4',/,
(a) tse"4

-iJifil
Ht',
,3,

r'1
h\!

!.,

s:,
i!

(\
*ri

j>

d
tr:l

!".-1

r-1

r)/)
ri
*^i
')-
'./.
x*j
a

{:.:

,i

H H H H t., I\)(r O () O (, o i^
.o .o .o .,o \o ,o -;
ct. o\ d\ g\ o\ o.. .i

I.J .F
H)d(/}\!h.(}m-*J(J.|tu
oo oo I\) u) (,
(}\ 1t') O\ Ut [..J
SLuA.b'tiOO(,lo\uO

tt I l.J C)rJ..1 rrr F-r .J**
- I :-" 

,,J" I ) .l ..)

I ..-l ,.rr l..J ,1.- 0,
r ilr t.nl .}J l"J (.1.. !.-r I.Jrr ) , lt fil \i C.A ."[: r,rl

tQ (,rr
's r.r -J 'i.-.r

00 (, oo ql u)
.(lr )P ,Po .,(rt .-JtJ l,J A .5 0atJ\ 'i.t 'J l*h H ..A -Jl,r) !-.lr (!rr t+ .}. O, (Jt

1'J'ioscr\;{x
\o t-, \o oo o\\Ooo(rAbr{

tJ I,r) \O O \C, \D
V) U) LIJ O\ ,H O
{ 1-^ \O q.r) tQ +. O\

N)
OO 'O +*
^-J t'J -J.P .:' POA-l\J l*_) uJ
OOOrd

Lr")

()
(Jlt

i,r'n

-Jt'J

'.ll
O
t"J

\A

'dt-
l.
Frd
haFf

'"/n
,{ri
F]
F,(

t&,

n
;

/-)
r&
k

".t
fi1

H
U
),(')

tJ)
r-lh
(3

.t'J
tr)
Jr
tJt

(,
OO

(lJ

o\

(fr

l , ,r--q l*-'rl I'.-

I
t
I

t
t
I

ltrttt

ltttt
lttlt
,rttt

ll
Ittt

I
I
I

!
I
I

i
t
I


